
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017624-2022 

Contract

Provision of Salary Sacrifice Car Scheme

NATIONAL GRID GAS PLC

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017624
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  
Published 28 June 2022, 1:44pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NATIONAL GRID GAS PLC

Grand Buildings,1-3 Strand

LONDON

WC2N5EH

Contact

Christina Oates

Email

box.GP.UKBuyerNGG@nationalgrid.com

Telephone

+44 7976989186

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017624-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017624-2022
mailto:box.GP.UKBuyerNGG@nationalgrid.com


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nationalgrid.com/

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Salary Sacrifice Car Scheme

Reference number

WS3169129846

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34110000 - Passenger cars

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of salary sacrifice car scheme

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.nationalgrid.com/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of salary sacrifice car scheme

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extension options 2+2+1



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

National Grid Gas Plc

1-3 Strand

London

WC2N 5EH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T09:54:50+0100
	TCPDF




